
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:202
ANSWERED ON:18.02.2009
GLOBAL FUND AID TO FIGHT DISEASES
Gaikwad Shri Eknath Mahadeo;Mane Smt. Nivedita

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether Global Fund to fight various dreaded diseases is running short of money as reported in the Mint dated 4 February, 2009;

(b) if so, the details thereof and the reasons therefor; and

(c) the corrective measures taken by the Government in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE (SMT. PANABAKA LAKSHMI)

(a) There is no shortage of funds from the Global Funds to fight the three diseases HIV/ AIDS, Tuberculosis and Malaria in the country.

(b) Does not arise.

(c) Does not arise.
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